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Management Team (MT) FRMCS Deployment Group 

1. Karel van Gils EU-RAIL 

2. Ralf Marxen DB AG 

3. Pascal Desaunay SNCF 

4. Pasquale Donadio COMESVIL 

5. Alfonso Lorenzo (Support) INECO 

6. Wawrzyniec Perschke (Observer) DG MOVE 
 

Plenary Meeting 

1. Jesús Santiago  ADIF 

2. José Alberto González ADIF 

3. Sara Caramés ADIF 

4. Jean-François Caubet AERRL 

5. Pierre Cotelle ALSTOM 

6. Jose Antonio Quintano  CAF 

https://www.rail-research.europa.eu/
https://www.facebook.com/europesrail
https://twitter.com/EURail_JU
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rail-joint-undertaking/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCl1YkvzMFCzYElvLV6HlXVQ
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7. Jean-Philippe Gachot CER 

8. Paweł Bernacik  CER 

9. Dittrich Jaroslav CER 

10. Achim Vrielink DB 

11. Holger Lietz DB 

12. Markus Neubacher DB 

13. Morten Schläger DB 

14. Marco Schwarz DB 

15. Mario Sela DB 

16. Ralf Marxen DB 

17. Bardo Schettini EIM 

18. Giuseppe Miccoli EIM 

19. Maria Cataldo FSI 

20. Leonardo Malesci FSI 

21. Cataffo Vittorio FSI 

22. Felice Iusto FSI 

23. Antona Gaspare FSI 

24. Enrico Noviglio FSI 

25. Arild Nybrodahl BANE NOR 

26. Johann Lienhart  OEBB 

27. Erik Hadl OEBB 

28. David Loeschenbrand OEBB 

29. Paweł Bernacik PKP PLK 

30. Manfred Schienbein  SIEMENS 

31. Eric Giraud-Desjuzeur SNCF 

32. Simon Gouyou-Beauchamps SNCF 

33. Pascal Désaunay SNCF 

34. Eric Le Moal SNCF 

35. Pipsa Hallner Trafikverket 

https://www.rail-research.europa.eu/
https://www.facebook.com/europesrail
https://twitter.com/EURail_JU
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rail-joint-undertaking/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCl1YkvzMFCzYElvLV6HlXVQ
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36. Mats Malmström  Trafikverket 

37. Dan Mandoc UIC 

38. Michael Mikulandra UNIFE 

39. Jorgen Mattisson UNIFE 

40. Pasquale Donadio COMESVIL 

41. Lukas Chmelik AZD 

42. David Rothbaum ERICSSON 
43. Igor Alexandrov ERICSSON 

44. Martin Schroeder  ERA 

45. Giacomo Potenza     ERA 

46. Wawrzyniec Perschke DG MOVE 

47. Michaela Strohschneider DG MOVE 

48. Karel Van Gils EU-RAIL 

49. Alfonso Lorenzo  INECO 
 

Working Group 1: Technology 

1. Sara Caramés Saa ADIF 

2. Jean-François Caubet AERRL 

3. Jon Goya Odriozola CAF 

4. Jon Arrieta Etxeberria CAF Signalling 

5. Jean-Philippe Gachot CER 

6. Morten Schläger DB AG 

7. Marco  Schwarz  DB AG 

8. Holger Lietz DB InfraGO 

9. Giuseppe Miccoli EIM 

10. Igor Alexandrov Ericsson 

11. Dirk Schattschneider Funkwerk 

12. Johann Lienhart  ÖBB 

13. Hadl Erik   ÖBB 

14. David Löschenbrand ÖBB Infra 

https://www.rail-research.europa.eu/
https://www.facebook.com/europesrail
https://twitter.com/EURail_JU
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rail-joint-undertaking/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCl1YkvzMFCzYElvLV6HlXVQ
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15. Paweł Bernacik PKP PLK 

16. Vittorio Cataffo RFI (FSI) 

17. Maria Cataldo RFI (FSI) 

18. Felice Iusto RFI (FSI) 

19. Simon Gouyou Beauchamps SNCF 

20. Fred Coursant  SNCF Réseau 

21. Jaroslav Dittrich Správa železnic, s.o. 

22. Leonardo Malesci Trenitalia 

23. Dan Mandoc UIC 

24. Jorgen Mattisson UNISIG (Alstom) 

25. Lukas Chmelik UNITEL (AZD) 

26. Tomas Muñoz Sacristan  UNITEL (Cellnex) 

27. Pasquale Donadio UNITEL (Comesvil) 

28. David Rothbaum (WG coordinator) UNITEL (Ericsson) 

29. Nicolas Segond UNITEL (Ericsson) 

30. Alexander Ende UNITEL (Funkwerk) 

31. Michael Klöcker UNITEL (Nokia) 

32. Luigi Corrà UNITEL (Polomarconi) 

33. Alberto Conati UNITEL (Polomarconi) 

 

Working Group 2: Finance & Legal 

1. Patrizio Grillo AERRL 

2. Jean-Philippe Gachot CER 

3. Mario Sela (WG coordinator) DB 

4. Markus Neubacher DB AG 

5. Bardo Schettini EIM 

6. Martin Schroeder ERA 

7. Antonio Monorchio  FSI 

8. Gabriel Du Plessis SNCF 

https://www.rail-research.europa.eu/
https://www.facebook.com/europesrail
https://twitter.com/EURail_JU
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rail-joint-undertaking/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCl1YkvzMFCzYElvLV6HlXVQ
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9. Pipsa Hallner Trafikverket 

10. Mats Malmström Trafikverket 

11. Hendrik Holz  UNITEL (Funkwerk) 

 

Working Group 3: Migration & Alignment 

1. Sara Caramés Saa ADIF 

2. Jean-François Caubet AERRL 

3. Jorgen Mattisson Alstom 

4. Pierre Cotelle ALSTOM 

5. Lukas Chmelik AZD/Radom 

6. José Antonio Quintano CAF Signalling 

7. Jean-Philippe Gachot CER 

8. Marco Mr Schwarz DB 

9. Morten Schläger DB AG 

10. Markus Neubacher DB AG 

11. Holger Lietz DB InfraGO AG 

12. Bardo Schettini EIM 

13. Martin Schroeder ERA 

14. Markus Myslivec Frequentis 

15. Ecaterina Ganga Nokia 

16. Johann Lienhart  ÖBB Infra 

17. Hadl Erik   ÖBB Infra 

18. David Löschenbrand ÖBB Infra 

19. Antona Gaspare RFI (FSI) 

20. Pascal Desaunay SNCF 

21. Simon Gouyou Beauchamps  SNCF 

22. Jaroslav Dittrich Správa železnic, s.o. 

23. Pipsa Hallner (WG coordinator) Trafikverket 

24. Mats Malmström Trafikverket 

https://www.rail-research.europa.eu/
https://www.facebook.com/europesrail
https://twitter.com/EURail_JU
https://www.linkedin.com/company/eu-rail-joint-undertaking/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCl1YkvzMFCzYElvLV6HlXVQ
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25. Joachim Eriksson Trafikverket 

26. Dan Mandoc UIC 

27. Pasquale Donadio UNITEL (Comesvil) 
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